www.metrixvibration.com • info@metrixvibration.com • 281.940.1802
Doc# 1899675 • Rev M • April 2025 Page 1 of 9
5580 Smart Signal Conditioner & SW5580 Dual Channel Configurable Switch
Datasheet
OVERVIEW
The 5580 Smart Signal Conditioner and the SW5580 Dual
Channel Configurable Switch are basically the same prod-
uct, the difference is the SW5580 has options for relay con-

1 0 0 P 100mV/mil (3.937 mV/µm)
2 0 0 P 200mV/mil (7.87 mV/µm)
Ordering Example: 5580-1-2-102A-14-100A-0
Channel 1, Accelerometer input, DIN-rail with 0-10 g pk range, filter from 2 Hz-
10 KHz, 100 mV/g sensor input, no hazard area certification.
Ordering Example: SW5580-1-2-102A-00-025A-0-2
Channel 1, Accelerometer input, DIN-rail with 0-10 g pk range, no filter, 25 mV/g
sensor input, no hazard area certification, and electromechanical relays.
Ordering Example: 5580-2-2-102A-23-100A-00-5-2-105A-11-100A-00
Channel 1, Accelerometer input, DIN-rail with 0-10 g pk range, filter from
200 Hz-2000 Hz, 100 mV/g sensor input, no pulses for speed, hazardous area
certification.
Channel 2, Acceleration input, 0-1 ips pk velocity output, filtered from 2 Hz-200
Hz, no pulses for speed.
D E Bandpass Filter 2, 3
0 0 None
1 1 2-200 Hz
1 2 2-1500 Hz
1 3 2-2000 Hz
1 4 2-10k Hz
1 7 2-500 Hz
1 18 2-2100 Hz
1 21 2-4000 Hz
3 5 300-1800 Hz
4 6 500-2500 Hz
5 7 10-500 Hz
6 8 25-75 Hz
7 9 30-120 Hz
D E Bandpass Filter 2, 3
8 10 75-125 Hz
9 11 125-175 Hz
10 12 175-225 Hz
11 13 225-275 Hz
12 14 275-325 Hz
13 15 325-375 Hz
14 16 375-425 Hz
15 17 425-475 Hz
16 3 110-2000 Hz
17 3 50-2000 Hz
17 19 50-150 Hz
18 7 100-500 Hz
19 20 40-300 Hz
www.metrixvibration.com • info@metrixvibration.com • 281.940.1802
Doc# 1899675 • Rev M • April 2025 Page 7 of 9